
UD Facts & Figures 2022–2023
Graduate Enrollment by Gender and IPEDS Race/Ethnicity

Newark Campus, Overall
Fall 2018 through Fall 2022
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N %

2019
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2020
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2021
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2022

N %

Grand Total

White

Black or African American

Hispanic or Latino

Asian

American Indian or Alaska Native

International

Other 3.0%

31.0%

0.1%

4.4%

4.0%

5.4%

52.1%

100.0%

127

1,292

4

184

165

223

2,169

4,164

3.6%

30.1%

0.1%

4.9%

4.1%

5.3%

51.9%

100.0%

148

1,244

5

201

170

218

2,144

4,130

5.4%

26.9%

0.1%

4.9%

4.4%

6.0%

52.3%

100.0%

232

1,151

3

211

187

259

2,242

4,285

4.5%

27.2%

0.0%

5.4%

4.5%

6.4%

52.0%

100.0%

207

1,247

2

247

205

293

2,385

4,586

4.1%

31.2%

0.0%

5.2%

4.9%

5.8%

48.8%

100.0%

185

1,422

1

237

223

264

2,225

4,557

Graduate Students by IPEDS Race/Ethnicity

2018

N %

2019

N %

2020

N %

2021

N %

2022

N %

Grand Total

Female

Male

Unreported 0.1%

48.6%

51.3%

100.0%

3

2,024

2,137

4,164

0.0%

48.2%

51.7%

100.0%

2

1,991

2,137

4,130

0.0%

46.8%

53.1%

100.0%

2

2,007

2,276

4,285

0.0%

46.5%

53.4%

100.0%

2

2,134

2,450

4,586

0.1%

47.1%

52.8%

100.0%

3

2,147

2,407

4,557

Graduate Students by Gender

2018

N %

2019

N %

2020

N %

2021

N %

2022

N %

Female Total

White

Black or African American

Hispanic or Latino

Asian

American Indian or Alaska Native

International

Other

Male Total

White

Black or African American

Hispanic or Latino

Asian

American Indian or Alaska Native

International

Other

Unreported Total

White

Other

3.2%

24.8%

0.1%

4.5%

4.5%

6.8%

56.1%

100.0%

68

531

2

96

97

145

1,198

2,137

3.9%

23.7%

0.1%

4.7%

4.3%

6.4%

56.8%

100.0%

84

507

3

101

91

137

1,214

2,137

6.7%

21.7%

0.1%

4.5%

4.5%

6.9%

55.6%

100.0%

153

493

2

103

103

156

1,266

2,276

5.4%

22.1%

0.0%

5.1%

4.7%

7.5%

55.2%

100.0%

132

541

1

126

114

183

1,353

2,450

5.0%

25.2%

5.7%

4.9%

6.5%

52.7%

100.0%

120

606

137

119

157

1,268

2,407

2.9%

37.6%

0.1%

4.3%

3.4%

3.9%

47.9%

100.0%

58

761

2

88

68

78

969

2,024

3.2%

37.0%

0.1%

5.0%

4.0%

4.1%

46.6%

100.0%

64

737

2

100

79

81

928

1,991

3.9%

32.8%

0.0%

5.4%

4.2%

5.1%

48.6%

100.0%

78

658

1

108

84

103

975

2,007

3.5%

33.1%

0.0%

5.7%

4.3%

5.2%

48.3%

100.0%

75

706

1

121

91

110

1,030

2,134

3.0%

38.0%

0.0%

4.7%

4.8%

5.0%

44.4%

100.0%

65

816

1

100

104

107

954

2,147

33.3%

66.7%

100.0%

1

2

3

100.0%

100.0%

2

2

50.0%

50.0%

100.0%

1

1

2

100.0%

100.0%

2

2

100.0%

100.0%

3

3

Graduate Students by Gender and IPEDS Race/Ethnicity

¹Other includes Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander, Two or More Races, and Unknown.

Source: UD Official Enrollment Extract

Other includes Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander, Two or More Races, and Unknown.


