## UD Facts & Figures 2022–2023 Graduate Enrollment by Gender and IPEDS Race/Ethnicity Newark Campus, <u>Overall</u> Fall 2018 through Fall 2022

## Graduate Students by IPEDS Race/Ethnicity

	2018		20	19	20	20	2021		2022	
	Ν	%	Ν	%	Ν	%	Ν	%	Ν	%
Grand Total	4,164	100.0%	4,130	100.0%	4,285	100.0%	4,586	100.0%	4,557	100.0%
White	2,169	52.1%	2,144	51.9%	2,242	52.3%	2,385	52.0%	2,225	48.8%
Black or African American	223	5.4%	218	5.3%	259	6.0%	293	6.4%	264	5.8%
Hispanic or Latino	165	4.0%	170	4.1%	187	4.4%	205	4.5%	223	4.9%
Asian	184	4.4%	201	4.9%	211	4.9%	247	5.4%	237	5.2%
American Indian or Alaska Native	4	0.1%	5	0.1%	3	0.1%	2	0.0%	1	0.0%
International	1,292	31.0%	1,244	30.1%	1,151	26.9%	1,247	27.2%	1,422	31.2%
Other	127	3.0%	148	3.6%	232	5.4%	207	4.5%	185	4.1%

## Graduate Students by Gender

	2018		20	2019		2020		2021		22
	Ν	%	Ν	%	Ν	%	Ν	%	Ν	%
Grand Total	4,164	100.0%	4,130	100.0%	4,285	100.0%	4,586	100.0%	4,557	100.0%
Female	2,137	51.3%	2,137	51.7%	2,276	53.1%	2,450	53.4%	2,407	52.8%
Male	2,024	48.6%	1,991	48.2%	2,007	46.8%	2,134	46.5%	2,147	47.1%
Unreported	3	0.1%	2	0.0%	2	0.0%	2	0.0%	3	0.1%

## Graduate Students by Gender and IPEDS Race/Ethnicity

		2018		20	2019		2020		2021		2022	
		N	%	Ν	%	Ν	%	N	%	N	%	
Female	Total	2,137	100.0%	2,137	100.0%	2,276	100.0%	2,450	100.0%	2,407	100.0%	
	White	1,198	56.1%	1,214	56.8%	1,266	55.6%	1,353	55.2%	1,268	52.7%	
	Black or African American	145	6.8%	137	6.4%	156	6.9%	183	7.5%	157	6.5%	
	Hispanic or Latino	97	4.5%	91	4.3%	103	4.5%	114	4.7%	119	4.9%	
	Asian	96	4.5%	101	4.7%	103	4.5%	126	5.1%	137	5.7%	
	American Indian or Alaska Native	2	0.1%	3	0.1%	2	0.1%	1	0.0%			
	International	531	24.8%	507	23.7%	493	21.7%	541	22.1%	606	25.2%	
	Other	68	3.2%	84	3.9%	153	6.7%	132	5.4%	120	5.0%	
Male	Total	2,024	100.0%	1,991	100.0%	2,007	100.0%	2,134	100.0%	2,147	100.0%	
	White	969	47.9%	928	46.6%	975	48.6%	1,030	48.3%	954	44.4%	
	Black or African American	78	3.9%	81	4.1%	103	5.1%	110	5.2%	107	5.0%	
	Hispanic or Latino	68	3.4%	79	4.0%	84	4.2%	91	4.3%	104	4.8%	
	Asian	88	4.3%	100	5.0%	108	5.4%	121	5.7%	100	4.7%	
	American Indian or Alaska Native	2	0.1%	2	0.1%	1	0.0%	1	0.0%	1	0.0%	
	International	761	37.6%	737	37.0%	658	32.8%	706	33.1%	816	38.0%	
	Other	58	2.9%	64	3.2%	78	3.9%	75	3.5%	65	3.0%	
Unreported	Total	3	100.0%	2	100.0%	2	100.0%	2	100.0%	3	100.0%	
	White	2	66.7%	2	100.0%	1	50.0%	2	100.0%	3	100.0%	
	Other	1	33.3%			1	50.0%					

Other includes Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander, Two or More Races, and Unknown.